



October 22, 2023

- | | |
|--|--|
| 1. The Dy. General Manager
Corporate Relationship Dept.
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code No: 532301 | 2. The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip symbol: TATACOFFEE |
|--|--|

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.tatacoffee.com.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For **Tata Coffee Limited**

Anantha Murthy N
Head – Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

TATA COFFEE LIMITED

57, Railway Parallel Road, Kumara Park West, Bengaluru 560 020
Tel.: 91 80 23560695 - 97, 23561976 - 81 Fax: 91 80 23341843
Registered Office: Pollibetta, 571 215, South Kodagu, Karnataka, India
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) - L01131KA1943PLC000833
Website: www.tatacoffee.com

Biden to seek billions in aid for Israel

IN WAR MODE. Funding could total \$14 b, say sources even as Israel looks set for full-scale Gaza invasion

Reuters
Washington/Gaza/Jerusalem

US President Joe Biden asked Americans to spend billions more dollars to help Israel fight Hamas while Israel's defence chief told his troops to be ready to go into the Gaza Strip to destroy the Palestinian militant group.

In a televised White House speech on Thursday that also addressed Ukraine's effort to repel Russia's invasion, Biden said Hamas sought to "annihilate" Israel's democracy.

The president also stressed the urgency of getting relief to Palestinian civilians in Gaza who lack food, water and medicine.

"We can't ignore the humanity of innocent Palestinians who only want to live in peace and have opportunity," said Biden, who visited Israel on Wednesday.

Israel appeared to be getting closer to a full-scale invasion of Gaza, a densely populated enclave ruled by Hamas. The Israeli military has massed troops and equipment near the Gaza border.

"You see Gaza now from a distance, you will soon see it from inside. The command will come," Israeli Defence Minister Yoav Gallant told troops gathered at the Gaza border on Thursday.

Biden said he would ask Congress to approve extra funding for "critical partner" Israel. A person familiar with the matter earlier said that would total \$14 billion.

"All the indications are that the worst is coming," Jordanian Foreign Minister Ayman Safadi told reporters in Amman.

AID SLOW TO MOVE
During an eight-hour visit to Tel Aviv on Wednesday, Biden sought to broker a deal to get aid into Gaza but had only limited success. He said Israel and Egypt agreed that 20 trucks with relief supplies could cross into the enclave. Two Egypt-



ANGER ON THE STREETS. Demonstrators hold flags with images of Egyptian President Abdel Fattah al-Sisi on top of a truck as UN Secretary-General Antonio Guterres visits the Rafah border crossing between Egypt and the Gaza Strip. **REUTERS**

tian security sources said equipment was sent on Thursday through its border crossing to repair roads on the Gaza side. More than 100 trucks were waiting in Egypt. The crossing has been out of operation amid Israeli bom-

bardments on the Palestinian side of the border. While some officials previously expected aid to enter Gaza on Friday, the chances appeared to dwindle. The newly-appointed US Special Envoy for Middle East Hu-

manitarian Issues David Satterfield was still negotiating the "exact modalities" of aid deliveries with Israeli and Egyptian officials, the State Department said. There have been repeated delays and obstacles, and Is-

rael has demanded assurances that relief supplies could not be commandeered by Hamas militants. British Prime Minister Rishi Sunak is currently on a Middle East trip, partly aimed at easing the provision of aid to Gaza as well as trying to prevent an escalation of violence in the region.

The United Nations has called for aid to return to pre-conflict levels of 100 trucks a day. Secretary General Antonio Guterres planned to visit the Rafah border crossing from Egypt to Gaza on Friday.

BEYOND GAZA
Meanwhile, an explosion at a Gaza hospital on Wednesday that enraged the Arab world and the anticipated Israeli ground invasion have heightened fears of the conflict spreading.

Palestinians blamed an Israeli air strike for the hospital blast, but Israel said it was caused by a failed rocket launch by Palestinian militants. Biden backed the Israeli account.

Gaza's Hamas-run interior ministry said 21 Palestinians were killed and 71 injured overnight in Israeli air strikes targeting homes in the southern city of Khan Younis, and that rescue workers were searching for victims under the rubble. Asked about the Lebanese army's account, Israel's military said it was investigating the matter. Last week, Reuters journalist Issam Abdallah was killed and other journalists were wounded in southern Lebanon.

On Friday, Israel ordered the evacuation of residents of Kiryat Shmona, a northern town close to the border with a population of more than 20,000.

Amid concerns the West Bank could become a third front in a wider war, 13 Palestinians were killed in clashes with Israeli forces in the Nur Shams refugee camp in the West Bank city of Tulkarm, the Palestinian Red Crescent said on Thursday.

Egypt peace summit may struggle to foster unity on Gaza conflict

Reuters

Egypt holds a summit on the Gaza crisis on Saturday amid growing fears of a wider Middle East war but the absence of a top official from Israel's main ally the US and some other leaders has dampened expectations for what it can achieve.

The hastily-convoked Cairo Peace Summit as the conflict still rages will bring together several Arab and European heads of state and government, alongside foreign ministers.

Egypt has said little about the aims of the gathering, beyond an October 15 statement by the Egyptian presidency that the summit would cover recent developments involving the crisis

in Gaza and the future of the Palestinian issue. "There is no precise overview of the participants so far. Much is still in flux," said one European source.

German Chancellor Olaf Scholz and British Prime Minister Rishi Sunak will not attend, while there has been no official word on whether French President Emmanuel Macron will go. Arab countries have voiced anger at Israel's unprecedented bombardment and siege of Gaza, home to 2.3 million people.

European countries have struggled to settle on a united approach to the crisis, beyond condemning Hamas's attack, after days of confusion and mixed messaging.

Egypt has been trying to channel humanitarian relief to Gaza through the Rafah crossing, the one access point not controlled by Israel, but aid has piled up on the Egyptian side.

President Abdel Fattah al-Sisi said on Wednesday Egyptians in their millions would reject the forced displacement of Palestinians into Sinai, adding that any such move would turn the Egyptian peninsula into a base for attacks against Israel.

Egypt has said it will not accept any mass displacement of Gazans into Sinai, reflecting Arab fears that Palestinians could again flee or be forced from their homes en masse, as they were during the war surrounding Israel's creation in 1948.

Real access, key to deal with India: EU members

Reuters
Valencia

European Union member states want to close a free trade deal with India, but only if it grants real access to the Asian country's markets, Spanish Deputy Trade Minister Xiana Mendez said on Friday at an EU meeting chaired by her country.

"We've felt a political impetus on India's behalf and we want to reinforce the negotiations," said Mendez who represented the Spanish rotating presidency of the European Council at a meeting of trade ministers in the Spanish city of Valencia.

The EU is seen wanting greater access to Indian markets for its cars, alcoholic drinks and agri-food products such as cheese, while India is seen benefiting more in services and would like easier visa access to the EU for Indian professionals.

China to curb exports of key battery material

Reuters
Beijing

China said on Friday it will require export permits for some graphite products to protect national security, in its latest move to control supplies of critical minerals in response to challenges over its global manufacturing dominance.

China is the world's top graphite producer and exporter. It also refines more than 90 per cent of the world's graphite into the material that is used in virtually all EV battery anodes, which is the negatively charged portion of a battery. Beijing is requiring the export permits at a time when many foreign governments are increasing their pressure on Chinese companies over their industrial practices.

It added that it was not targeting any specific country. Top buyers of graphite from China include Japan, the US, India and South Korea, according to Chinese customs data.

Merck inks \$5.5-b deal with Daiichi for cancer drugs

Reuters
Tokyo

Drugmaker Merck will pay Daiichi Sankyo \$5.5 billion to jointly develop three of its candidate cancer drugs, they said, a deal that could be worth up to \$22 billion to the Japanese firm depending on the success of the cell-targeting therapies.

The Japanese company is aiming for at least 900 billion yen (\$6.0 billion) of revenue from its oncology business in the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026, which would represent about a five-fold increase over a three-year period.

The deal is a "big positive and much needed for Daiichi Sankyo," said Tina Banerjee, a healthcare analyst who publishes on the Smartkarma platform. "This raises expectations from Daiichi's oncology drug pipeline."

The three drug candidates to be developed with Merck

belong to the class known as antibody drug conjugates (ADC) and are in various stages of clinical development for the treatment of multiple solid cancer tumors. Unlike conventional chemotherapy, which can kill healthy cells, ADCs are designed to target only cancer cells, potentially reducing damage to normal cells.

The candidates - patritumab deruxtecan, ifinatamab deruxtecan and radlutatug

deruxtecan - have "multi-billion dollar worldwide commercial revenue potential for each company" by the mid-2030s, the two companies said.

The companies will jointly develop and potentially commercialise the drug candidates worldwide, except in Japan, where Daiichi Sankyo will maintain exclusive rights, they said. Daiichi Sankyo will be solely responsible for manufacturing and supply.

		TATA COFFEE LIMITED					
		Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01131KA1943PLC000833 Registered Office: Pollibetta - 571 215, Kodagu, Karnataka Corporate Office: No. 57, Railway Parallel Road, Kumara Park West, Bengaluru - 560 020, Karnataka. Ph: 080 - 2356 0695 / 97, 2356 1976-81, Fax: 080 - 2334 1843 Email : investors@tatacoffee.com Website : www.tatacoffee.com					
		EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023					
Particulars	(₹ Lakh)						
	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six Months ended September 30, 2023	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	26893	26187	27346	53080	51692	109134	
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional items	4230	3484	3633	7714	7242	13986	
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional items	4230	3484	18337	7714	21946	28690	
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	3265	2700	14355	5965	17351	23133	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3502	2668	14319	6170	17044	23116	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	133961	
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	1.75	1.45	7.69	3.19	9.29	12.39	
		EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023					
Particulars	(₹ Lakh)						
	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six Months ended September 30, 2023	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	71903	70793	72269	142696	138874	287956	
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional items	8204	8191	5038	16395	13905	27260	
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional items	8204	8191	18708	16395	27469	40759	
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	5670	4748	14240	10418	18741	26284	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	7616	7038	17803	14654	28404	40494	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	177465	
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	3.04	2.54	7.62	5.58	10.03	14.07	
[*] Not Annualised for the Quarter and Year to date							
Notes:							
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 19, 2023.							
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tatacoffee.com).							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors							
CHACKO PURACKAL THOMAS Managing Director & CEO							
Place: Bengaluru Date: October 19, 2023							

		GMR Pochanpalli Expressways Limited			
		Regd. Office: 25/1, SKIP House, Museum Road, Bengaluru - 560 025, India, T + 91 80 40432000 Email ID : Highways.Secretarial@gmrgrp.co.in, W: www.gmrpl.com			
		CIN: L14520KA2005PLC049327			
		Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended September 30, 2023 Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations]			
		(₹ in Lakhs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,542.21	2,166.61	14,298.47	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	803.67	877.16	5,327.82	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	803.67	877.16	5,327.82	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	659.64	714.44	4,395.12	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	659.22	746.92	4,405.33	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) (as per latest audited financials)	-	-	16,053.08	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9	Net-worth (refer note no.4)	21,646.53	17,340.02	20,593.64	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (including interest accrued thereon) (refer note no.4)	17,890.69	22,422.86	20,186.54	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (refer note no.4)	3,267.31	2,951.97	3,105.21	
12	Debt Equity Ratio (refer note no.4)	0.69	0.97	0.79	
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised for the quarters)				
	1. Basic	0.48	0.52	3.18	
	2. Diluted	0.48	0.52	3.18	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	9,259.44	9,259.44	9,259.44	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (refer note no.4)	0.79	0.87	1.15	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (refer note no.4)	3.01	2.78	3.82	
Notes:					
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 19, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above financial results. The above financial results have been prepared as per the format prescribed in Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.					
2. The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulation. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and listed entity (www.gmrpl.com). As per ICAAP workings, the Debt Equity ratio shall be 0.54 times for the period year ended September 30, 2023 (March 31, 2023: 0.78 times).					
3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4), 52(7A) and 54(3) of the Listing regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made in the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on their www.nseindia.com and listed entity www.gmrpl.com.					
4. The Company has computed the following ratios based on financial statements prepared and certified by the management of the Company as per Generally Accepted Accounting Practices in India (previous GAAP / ICAAP) without giving effect to Ind AS adjustments. Formulae used for computation of ratios are as follows:					
i) Net worth : Share Capital plus other equities less Debenture Redemption Reserve. As per ICAAP workings, the Net worth shall be ₹ 22,988.88 Lakhs for the period year ended September 30, 2023 (March 31, 2023: ₹ 21,259.33 Lakhs).					
ii) Paid-up debt capital represents outstanding non-convertible debentures (secured debt) including accrued interest thereon.					
iii) Unlisted Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares are disclosed only to the extent of liability portion of outstanding preference shares as per Ind AS Financial Statements.					
iv) Debt / Equity Ratio : [(Debt means secured debt + interest accrued on secured debt + liability portion of preference shares + lease liability) / (Equity Share Capital plus other equities including debenture redemption reserve and equity component of preference shares)]					
v) Debt / Equity Ratio as per ICAAP Financials : [(Debt means secured debt + interest accrued on secured debt) / (Equity Share Capital plus other equities)]					
vi) Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) : (Earnings before Tax + Depreciation + Interest on secured debts and lease liability) / Interest on secured debts and lease liability + equated redemption amount of NCDs and payment of Lease liability during the period/year). As per ICAAP workings, the DSCR shall be 160 times for the period year ended September 30, 2023 (March 31, 2023: 174 times).					
vii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) : (Earnings before Tax + Depreciation + Interest on secured debt and lease liability) / (Interest on secured debts and lease liability). As per ICAAP workings, the ISCR shall be 6.08 times for the period year ended September 30, 2023 (March 31, 2023: 5.66 times).					
viii) For the purpose of debt coverage and interest service coverage ratio, liability portion of preference shares and unwinding interest on liability portion of preference shares are not considered.					
5. Previous quarter/period/year figures and ratios are recalculated where applicable.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of GMR Pochanpalli Expressways Limited					
Sd/- Ramadevi Bommidala Director - (DIN: 00575031)					
GMR GROUP - PE / 32 / PREM ASSOCIATES					
Place : New Delhi Date : October 19, 2023					

		GMR Hyderabad International Airport Limited			
		Regd. Office: GMR Aero Towers, Rajiv Gandhi International Airport, Shamshabad, Hyderabad-500108, Telangana, Phone: +91-40-6739 4099 Fax: +91-40-6739 3228 Email: HIAL-CA@gmrigroup.in, Website: www.hyderabad.aero, CIN: U62100TG2002PLC041018			
		STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023			
		(Amount in ₹ crores)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	502.31	328.24	1,384.36	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	110.06	65.64	581.22	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	110.06	65.64	581.22	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	70.66	42.32	32.99	
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	71.90	(74.71)	(108.53)	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per equity share)	378.00	378.00	378.00	
7	Reserves (Other Equity) (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,599.58	1,382.15	1,425.07	
8	Securities Premium Account (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	
9	Net Worth (Refer note 5)	1,977.58	1,760.15	1,803.07	
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	8,259.87	8,319.88	8,326.34	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer note 6)	4.18	4.73	4.62	
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (face value of Rs. 10/- per equity share) EPS for the quarter not annualized (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic (amount in Rs)	1.87	1.12	0.87	
	Diluted (amount in Rs)	1.87	1.12	0.87	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve (Refer note 4)	-	-	-	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 7)*	199.00	-	199.00	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 7)*	2.36	1.68	0.92	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 8)*	1.25	2.20	1.67	
18	Current Ratio (Refer note 9)	1.25	2.20	1.67	
19	Long term debt to working capital (Refer note 9)	17.99	6.46	9.26	
20	Current liability ratio (Refer note 9)	0.18	0.11	0.14	
21	Total debt to total assets (Refer note 9)	0.72	0.75	0.73	
22	Debtors turnover ratio (Annualized) (Refer note 9)	15.06	12.66	11.29	
23	Operating margin (%) (Refer note 9)	48.53%	48.02%	31.96%	
24	Net profit / (Loss) margin (%) (Refer note 9)	15.32%	14.43%	2.65%	
* Not annualised (except for year ended March 31, 2023).					
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months period ended September 30, 2023, are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : https://www.hyderabad.aero					
2. The applicable information required to be furnished under regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been submitted to the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited and the same can be accessed on website of stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the company's website : https://www.hyderabad.aero					
3. There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies.					
4. Securities Premium account, Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares, Capital Redemption Reserve, Bad debts to account receivable ratio and Inventory turnover are not applicable for the company.					
5. Net worth (paid up equity share capital plus Other Equity (including gain on equity instruments designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income)) as on September 30, 2023 is Rs. 1,977.58 crores (September 30, 2022: Rs. 1,803.07 crores).					
6. Debt equity ratio represents (Borrowing/Shareholder's fund). Shareholder's funds is Equity shares plus Other Equity. Debt Equity Ratio (including gain on equity instrument designated at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income) as on September 30, 2023 is 4.18 (September 30, 2022 : 4.73 and March 31, 2023 : 4.62)					
7. Debt Service Coverage Ratio represents earnings available for debt services [(Net Profit after taxes - exceptional item + Non-cash operating expenses like depreciation and other amortizations + Interest + other adjustments like profit/loss on sale of Fixed assets etc.) / Debt service (Interest, option premium & Lease Payments + Principal Repayments)]					
8. Interest Service Coverage Ratio represents earnings available for debt services [(Net Profit after taxes - exceptional item + Non-cash operating expenses like depreciation and other amortizations + Interest + other adjustments like profit/loss on sale of Fixed assets etc.) / Debt service (Interest, option premium & Lease Payments + Principal Repayments)]					
9. a) Current ratio represents current assets/ current liabilities.					

ಇಂದಿನ ಮಲ್ಟಿಪ್ಲೆಕ್ಸ್

ರಫಿಯಾಗದ ಸುದ್ದಿಗಳು - ನಿತ್ಯನೂತನ
16 ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ
ಶನಿವಾರ 21.10.2023 ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು



ಶಿವಣ್ಣ ನಟನೆಯ ಫೋಸ್ಟ್ ಚಿತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಉತ್ತಮ ಪ್ರತಿಕ್ರಿಯೆ

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ಸಿನಿಮಾತ್
ಶಿವಣ್ಣ ಕುಮಾರ್ ನಟನೆಯ 'ಫೋಸ್ಟ್' ಚಿತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಬಾಕ್ಸಾಫೀಸ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಉತ್ತಮ ಪ್ರತಿಕ್ರಿಯೆ ವ್ಯಕ್ತವಾಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಯಾದ ದಿನವೇ ಚಿತ್ರ ಸುಮಾರು 2 ಕೋಟಿ ರೂ. ಕಲೆಕ್ಷನ್ ಮಾಡಿದೆ ಎನ್ನಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಒಟ್ಟಾರೆ ಎರಡೇ ದಿನದಲ್ಲಿ ಚಿತ್ರ 3.5 ರಿಂದ 4 ಕೋಟಿ ರೂ. ಕಲೆಕ್ಷನ್ ಮಾಡಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅಂದಾಜಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಎರಡನೇ ದಿನವೂ ಚಿತ್ರ ಅನೇಕ ಕಡೆ ಪೋಸ್ಟರ್ ಪ್ರದರ್ಶನ ಕಂಡಿದೆ ಎಂದು ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಶ್ರೀನಿ ಅಭಿಪ್ರಾಯಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ವಿಶೇಷವೆಂದರೆ ಹಬ್ಬದ ರಜೆಯೂ ಇರುವುದರಿಂದ ಬಾಕ್ಸಾಫೀಸ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಕಲೆಕ್ಷನ್ ಮಾಡುವ ನಿರೀಕ್ಷೆ ಇದೆ. ಸಂದೇಶ್ ಎನ್ ಚಿತ್ರದ ನಿರ್ಮಾಪಕರು.



ರಕ್ತ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ ನಟನೆಯ ಚಿತ್ರ 4 ಭಾಷೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ರಿಲೀಸ್

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ಸಿನಿಮಾತ್
ರಕ್ತ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ ನಟನೆ, ನಿರ್ಮಾಣದ 'ಸಪ್ತಸಾಗರದಾಚೆ ಎಲ್ಲೋ ಸೈಡ್ ಬಿ' ನವೆಂಬರ್ 17ಕ್ಕೆ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಯಾಗಲಿದೆ. ಕನ್ನಡ ಮಾತ್ರವಲ್ಲದೆ ತಮಿಳು, ತೆಲುಗು ಹಾಗೂ ಮಲಯಾಳಂನಲ್ಲೂ ಸಿನಿಮಾ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಆಗಲಿದೆ. ಚಿತ್ರತಂಡ ಆರಂಭದಲ್ಲಿ ಫೋಟೋಗ್ರಾಫಿಂಗ್ ಹೆಚ್ಚು ಕಡಿಮೆ ಒಂದು ತಿಂಗಳು ವಿಳಂಬವಾಗಿ ಸಿನಿಮಾ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಆಗುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಈ ಚಿತ್ರದ ಮೊದಲ ಭಾಗ ಒಂದೇ ಭಾಷೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಯಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಸಿನಿಮಾ ಯಶಸ್ವಿ ಪ್ರದರ್ಶನ ಕಂಡ ಮೇಲೆ ತೆಲುಗು ಭಾಷೆಗೆ ಡಬ್ ಮಾಡಿ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಬಳಿಕ ಓಟಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಐದು ಭಾಷೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಇದೀಗ ಚಿತ್ರದ ಮೊದಲ ಭಾಗದ ಯಶಸ್ಸನ್ನು ಮನಸ್ಸಲ್ಲಿಟ್ಟುಕೊಂಡು ಚಿತ್ರತಂಡ ನಾಲ್ಕು ದಕ್ಕಣ ಭಾರತೀಯ ಭಾಷೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿನಿಮಾ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಸೈಡ್ ಬಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ರಕ್ತ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ ರುಕ್ಮಿಣಿ ಸೇವೆಂಟ್ ಅವರೊಂದಿಗೆ ಜೈತ್ರಾ ಅಕಾಡೆಮಿ ಅವರ ಮುಖ್ಯಭೂಮಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಟಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಹೇಮಂತ್ ರಾವ್ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನದ ಈ ಸಿನಿಮಾಕ್ಕೆ ಚಿರಂಜೀವಿ ಸಂಗೀತವಿದೆ. ಮೊದಲ ಭಾಗದಲ್ಲಿ ಲವರ್ ಬಾಯ್ ಲಕ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆದಿದ್ದ ರಕ್ತ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ, ಸೈಡ್ ಬಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ರೆಗಟ್ ಲಕ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಣಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.



ಗನ್ಸ್ ಆಂಡ್ ರೋಸಸ್ ಚಿತ್ರೀಕರಣ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯ

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ಸಿನಿಮಾತ್
ಹೆಚ್ ಎಸ್ ಶ್ರೀನಿವಾಸ್ ಕುಮಾರ್ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನ, ಅಜಯ್ ನಾಯಕನಾಗಿ ನಟಿಸಿರುವ 'ಗನ್ಸ್ ಆಂಡ್ ರೋಸಸ್' ಚಿತ್ರದ ಚಿತ್ರೀಕರಣ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯದ ಹಂತ ತಲುಪಿದೆ. ವಿಜಯ್ ಪ್ರಕಾಶ್ ಹಾಡಿರುವ '108'ಗೆ ಪೂರ್ಣ ಮಾಡೋ ಶಿಷ್ಟ್ ಹಾಡು ಇತ್ತೀಚೆಗೆ ಬಾರ್ ಸೆಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಚಿತ್ರೀಕರಣಗೊಂಡಿದೆ. ಇದಕ್ಕೆ ಧನಂಜಯ ಸ್ವತಃ ಸಂಯೋಜನೆ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದರು. ಶರತ್ ಕಥೆ, ಚಿತ್ರಕಥೆ, ಸಂಭಾಷಣೆ ಬರೆದಿರುವ ಈ ಚಿತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಶಶಿಕುಮಾರ್ ಸಂಗೀತ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನ, ಆರ್ ಜನಾರ್ದನ್ ಛಾಯಾಗ್ರಹಣ, ಸಂಜೀವ ರೆಡ್ಡಿ ಸಂಕಲನವಿದೆ. ಯಶ್ವಿಕ್ ನಿಷ್ಕಲ್ ನಾಯಕಿ. ಶೋಭಿರಾಜ್, ಅವಿನಾಶ್, ಸುಜೇಂದ್ರ ಪ್ರಸಾದ್, ಅಶ್ವಥ್ ನಿರಾಸಂ, ಪರಿಣಿ, ಜೇವನ್ ರಿಷಿ, ಅರುಣಾ ಬಾಲರಾಜ್, ಡೈಮಂಡ್ ರಾಜ್ ನಟಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.



'ನಾವು ಬೇರ್ಪಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದೇವೆ'

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ಸಿನಿಮಾತ್
'ನಾವು ಬೇರ್ಪಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದೇವೆ' ಈ ಕನ್ನಡ ಸಮಯದಲ್ಲಿ ನಮ್ಮನ್ನು ನಮ್ಮಷ್ಟಕ್ಕೆ ಬಿಡಬೇಕೆಂದು ಕೋರುತ್ತೇನೆ' ಎಂದು ಬಾಲಿವುಡ್‌ನ ವಿವಾದಿಕ ನಿರ್ಮಾಪಕ, ಶಿಲ್ಪಾ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ ಪತಿ ರಾಜ್ ಕುಂದ್ರಾ ಹೇಳಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಆ ಬಳಿಕ ತಾನು ಈವರೆಗೆ ಧರಿಸುತ್ತಿದ್ದ ಮಾಸ್ಕ್ ನಿಂದ ಬೇರ್ಪಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದೇನೆ ಎಂದು ಹೇಳಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ಸಮಜಾಯಿಶಿ ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಈ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಶಿಲ್ಪಾ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ ಯಾವುದೇ ಪ್ರತಿಕ್ರಿಯೆ ನೀಡಿಲ್ಲ. ಸದ್ಯ ರಾಜ್ ಕುಂದ್ರಾ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣದ 'ಯುಟಿ 69' ಸಿನಿಮಾ ನ.3ರಂದು ತೆರೆಗೆ ಬರುತ್ತಿದೆ. ಈ ಸಿನಿಮಾ ಪ್ರಚಾರಕ್ಕೆ ರಾಜ್ ಕುಂದ್ರಾ ಈ ರೀತಿ ಗಿಮಿಕ್ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಎನ್ನಲಾಗಿದೆ. 2009ರಲ್ಲಿ ಶಿಲ್ಪಾ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ ಅವರನ್ನು ರಾಜ್ ಕುಂದ್ರಾ ವರಿಸಿದ್ದರು. ಈ ವರಪತಿಗೆ ಇಬ್ಬರು ಮಕ್ಕಳಿದ್ದಾರೆ.



ಅಜಯ್ ರಾಜ್ ನಟನೆಯ ಮನ್‌ರೇ ಚಿತ್ರ ನವೆಂಬರ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಶುರು

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ಸಿನಿಮಾತ್
ಕಿರುತೆರೆ ನಟ ಅಜಯ್ ರಾಜ್ ನಟನೆಯ 'ಮನ್‌ರೇ' ಚಿತ್ರದ ಚಿತ್ರೀಕರಣ ನವೆಂಬರ್ ತಿಂಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಆರಂಭವಾಗಲಿದೆ. ಚಿತ್ರದ ಫುಟ್‌ಲೂಕ್ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಆಗಿದೆ. ಈ ಚಿತ್ರದ ಕುರಿತು, ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ಗುರು ಸಾವನ್, 'ಮನ್ ರೇ' ಎಂದರೆ ಮನಸ್ಸಿನ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ರೇ ಎಂದರ್ಥ. ಮನಸ್ಸಿನ ತೋಳುಟನ್ನು ಈ ಚಿತ್ರದ ಮೂಲಕ ಹೇಳುವ ಪ್ರಯತ್ನವನ್ನು ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದೇವೆ. ಇದೊಂದು ಸೈಕಲಾಜಿಕಲ್ ಥ್ರಿಲ್ಲರ್ ಕೆತೆ ಎನ್ನುತ್ತಾರೆ. 'ಇದು ಮನಸ್ಸಿನೊಳಗೆ ನಡೆಯುವ ಸಂಘರ್ಷ. ಇಲ್ಲಿ ನಾಯಕನೇ ಸಮಸ್ಯೆ. ಅವನಿಂದ ಏನಾಗುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂಬುದು ಕೆತೆ' ಎಂದು ಅಜಯ್ ರಾಜ್ ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಆದಿ ಛಾಯಾಗ್ರಹಣ, ಅನಿರುದ್ಧ ಶಾಸ್ತ್ರಿ ಸಂಗೀತ ನೀಡಲಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ತಿಲಕ್ ರಾಜು, ರಾಜ್‌ನಿ ನಿರ್ಮಾಪಕರು. ಗಾಯಕಿ ಐಶ್ವರ್ಯಾ ರಂಗರಾಜನ್ ನಾಯಕಿ. ರಜನಿ, ಪ್ರಮೋದ್ ಶೆಟ್ಟಿ, ಸೂರ್ಯ ಸಿದ್ಧಾರ್ಥ್, ಅಮುಕ್ ರಾಜ್ ಚಿತ್ರದ ಪ್ರಮುಖ ಪಾತ್ರಧಾರಿಗಳು.

ದಸರಾವನ್ನು ಆಚರಿಸಿ

ಅದ್ಭುತವಾದ ಹಬ್ಬದ ಕೊಡುಗೆಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ ಹೊಸ ಮಾರುಕೆ ಸುಜುಕಿ ಅರೇನಾ ಕಾರುಗಳನ್ನು ಮನೆಗೆ ಕೊಂಡುಯ್ಯಿರಿ.

ALTO K10

₹65 000*

S-PRESSO

₹65 000*

WAGONR

₹52 000*

CELERIO

₹65 000*

SCAN TO CHAT WITH US

Special offers for Govt. Employees, Corporates & Professionals | For bulk orders, mail at: shubham.mittal@maruti.co.in

MARUTI SUZUKI AUTHORISED DEALERS: BENGALURU: RNS MOTORS: YESHWANTHPUR, BOMMANAHALLI, NELAMANGALA: 9538965804. SURAKSHAA CAR CARE: ELECTRONICS CITY, KORAMANGALA, BANGARPET, ATTIBELLE, SRINIVASAPURA, HAROHALLI: 8884442299. VARUN MOTORS: MALLESHWARAM, HEBBAL, INFANTRY ROAD, RAJANAKUNTE: 7899102000. BIMAL: TPL ROAD, YELAHANKA, BANASHANKARI, VARTHUR, DOMLUR, HOSKOTE, CHIKKABALLAPUR, DEVANAHALLI, BAGPALLI, SIDLAGHATTA, VIJAYPURA, H CROSS, BUDIGERE, GUDIBANDA, HESARGHATTA, VIJAYPURA, PERASANDRA: 080-30693069. KALYANI: MYSORE ROAD, BANARGHATTA ROAD, NAGARBHAVI, BANASWADI, LALBAGH, RAMANAGARAM, CHANNAPATNA, KANAKPURA, BANNERGATTA, BIDADI, DABASPETE: 9590990011. KATARIA: KANAKAPURA ROAD: 7899040000. MANDVI: BASAVANAGUDI, ST JOHNS ROAD, BASAVESHWARA NAGAR, YELAHANKA, MALLUR, KOLAR, GOURIBIDNUR: 9740030077. PRATHAM: HSR LAYOUT, BELLANDHUR, ANEKAL, MAGADI, CHINTAMANI, MULBAGAL, DODDABALLAPUR, SARJAPUR VILLAGE: 9591991199. TUMKUR: SAKETH: TUMKUR, CHITRADURGA, TIPTUR, KUNIGAL, GUBBI, HOSADURGA, CHALLAKERE: 9980211099.

*Offer includes consumer offer, exchange bonus and institutional or rural offer (wherever applicable) on selected models/ variants. Above mentioned savings amount is the value of maximum savings on selected models. For more details, please contact your nearest ARENA dealership. Features and accessories shown may not be part of standard fitment. Black Glass Shade on the vehicle is due to the lighting effect. Images used are for illustration purposes only. Car color may vary due to printing on paper. Offers vary across variants. Maruti Suzuki India Limited reserves the right to discontinue offers without notice. Above offers are valid till 31st October 2023.

ಸಪ್ತಯ್ಯ ಶಂಕರ ಟೀಸರ್ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ

• ಕನ್ನಡಪ್ರಭ ಸಿನಿಮಾತ್
ನಿಶ್ಚಿತ ಕರೋಡಿ ನಾಯಕನಾಗಿ ನಟಿಸಿರುವ 'ಸಪ್ತಯ್ಯ ಶಂಕರ' ಚಿತ್ರದ ಚಿತ್ರೀಕರಣ ಆಡಿಯೋ ಯೂಟ್ಯೂಬ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಆಗಿದೆ. ಎಂ ಚಂದ್ರಶೇಖರ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಎಂ.ನಾಗೇಂದ್ರ ಸಿಂಗ್ ನಿರ್ಮಿಸಿರುವ ಈ ಸಿನಿಮಾವನ್ನು ರಂಜಿತ್ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಇತ್ತೀಚೆಗೆ ನಡೆದ ಸುದ್ದಿಗೋಷ್ಠಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಿರ್ಮಾಪಕರಾದ ಚಂದ್ರಶೇಖರ್ ಹಾಗೂ ನಾಗೇಂದ್ರ ಸಿಂಗ್ ಚಿತ್ರೀಕರಣ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಮಾಡಿದರು. ಈ ವೇಳೆ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಚಂದ್ರಶೇಖರ್, 'ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ರಂಜಿತ್ ಹೇಳಿದ ಕಥೆ ಇಷ್ಟವಾಗಿ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣಕ್ಕೆ ಮುಂದಾದೆವು. ಚಿತ್ರ ಈಗ ತೆರೆಗೆ ಬರಲು ಸಿದ್ಧವಾಗಿದೆ' ಎಂದರು.

ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕ ರಂಜಿತ್ ಮಾತನಾಡಿ, 'ಕಳೆದ ವರ್ಷ ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಈ ಚಿತ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಚಾಲನೆ ದೊರೆಯಿತು. ಸಪ್ತಯ್ಯ ಶಂಕರ ಬಾರ್ ಸಪ್ತಯ್ಯರ ವಿಜಯ ಕಥೆ. ನಾನೇ ಕಥೆ ಬರೆದಿದ್ದೇನೆ. ಇದು ನನ್ನ ಮೊದಲ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನದ ಚಿತ್ರ. ಈ ಚಿತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಹೊಸತನ ಕಾರ್ಯ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿದೆ. ಶಿಷ್ಟದಲ್ಲೇ ಸಪ್ತಯ್ಯ ಶಂಕರ ಚಿತ್ರವೆಂದಿರಬೇಕು ಬರುತ್ತಾನೆ' ಎಂದರು. 'ಬಾರ್ ಸಪ್ತಯ್ಯರ ಪಾತ್ರ ನನ್ನದು. ಈ ಚಿತ್ರದಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಮಿಡಿ, ಸೆಂಟಿಮೆಂಟ್, ಲವ್, ಥ್ರಿಲ್ಲರ್ ಎಲ್ಲವೂ ಇದೆ' ಎಂದರು ನಾಯಕ ನಿಶ್ಚಿತ ಕರೋಡಿ. ಶಿಶಿ ಪಾತ್ರ ನಿರ್ವಹಿಸಿರುವುದಾಗಿ ನಾಯಕಿ ದೀಪಿಕಾ ಆರಾಧ್ಯ ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಪಾಡುಗಳ ಬಗ್ಗೆ ಸಂಗೀತ ಭರತ್ ಮಾಟಿ ಛಾಯಾಗ್ರಹಣ ಪಕ ಸಂಕಲನಕಾರ ಸಚಿನ್ ಚಂದ್ರಯ್ಯ ಹಾಜರಿರಿದ್ದರು.



ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಸರ್ಕಾರಿಕ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ (ಮುಕ್ತ ಟೆಂಡರ್ ವಿಭಾಗ)

ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಗಾಗಿ ಆಸಕ್ತರಾಗುವವರು:

1. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಂ. 006/CO/O/2023-24 - ಎಂಎಸ್‌ಟಿ ಕೆಎಂಎಸ್ ಸಂ. ಬಿಆರ್‌ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಎಂಎಂಎಂಎಂ / ಕಾರ್ಪೊರೇಟ್ ಕಛೇರಿ/ ಪಾಲ್ಕೆ/ 1/23-24/12/12 - ಸಿಎಸ್‌ಆರ್ ಯೋಜನೆ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಂಗವಹಿಸಿದ ರಾಮಕೃಷ್ಣ ಮಿಷನ್ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರಿಂಗ್ ಕಾಲೇಜ್ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ (ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್).
2. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಸಂ. 051/MYS/CIVIL/2023-24 - ಬಿಆರ್‌ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಎಂಎಂಎಂ, ಮೈಸೂರು (ಮೈಸೂರು) ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾಲಿಯುರಿಂಗ್ ಉದ್ಯಮ, ಮಂಗಲೂ ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ವಾಸ್ಥ್ಯ ಸ್ವಾಸ್ಥ್ಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಅಡಳಿತ ಕಟ್ಟಡ ಪ್ರದೇಶಗಳಲ್ಲಿ.

ತೆರಿಗೆಯನ್ನು ಕೆಲವು ನಿರ್ದೇಶನಗಳಿಗೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿ ಕೆಲವು ನಿರ್ದೇಶನಗಳಿಗೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿ.

ಸಂಪರ್ಕ: ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಗಾಗಿ ಭಾವಿಸುವುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ www.mstcecommerce.com (ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳಲ್ಲಿ) ಹೊಂದಾಯಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು. ವಿವರಗಳನ್ನು ನಮ್ಮ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ www.brnmpl.co.in ನಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಟೆಂಡರ್ ಚಿತ್ರಣ/ ತಿದ್ದುಪಡಿಸಲು ಮಾಡುವುದರೂ ಇದರ ಬಿಆರ್‌ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಎಂಎಂಎಂ ಕೆಎಂಎಸ್ (ಮೈಸೂರು) ಮತ್ತು ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್ ಮತ್ತು ಎಂಎಸ್‌ಟಿ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ (ಇ-ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳು) ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಶ್ನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸುವುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ.

ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್ ಮತ್ತು ಒಪ್ಪಿ

(ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆ)

ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್‌ರವರ ಕಚೇರಿ

ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ

ಅಲ್ಪಾವಧಿ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ ಆಹ್ವಾನ (ಐ.ಎಫ್.ಟಿ) ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:

03/2023-24 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 17.10.2023

(ಕಟ್ಟಡ ನಿರ್ಮಾಣ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳಿಗಾಗಿ - ಸ್ಟಾಂಡರ್ಡ್ ಬಿಡಿಂಗ್ ಡಾಕ್ಯುಮೆಂಟ್ ಕೆ.ಡಿ.ಎಲ್-4 ರಂತೆ ದ್ವಿ-ಲೋಟಿ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ)

ಲೋಕೋಪಯೋಗಿ ಇಲಾಖೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಅರ್ಹ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರಿಂದ ಕೆ.ಪಿ.ಪಿ ಪೋರ್ಟರ್ ಮೂಲಕ ದ್ವಿ-ಲೋಟಿ ಪದ್ಧತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಗಳ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ರಾಜ್ಯಪಾಲರ ಹೆಸರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಣೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕತೆ ಅಧ್ಯಾದೇಶ 2000 ರ ಅನ್ವಯ ಈ ಕೆಳಗೆ ಸಹಿ ಮಾಡಿದವರು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ. ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗವಹಿಸಲು ಇಚ್ಛಿಸುವವರು 25.10.2023ರ ಸಂಜೆ 4.00 ಘಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. (1) ಆಕ್ಷೇಪಣೆ - ಸಂದೇಹ ಮತ್ತು ವಿವರಣೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಕಡೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 21.10.2023 (ಸಂಜೆ 3.00 ಘಂಟೆಗೆ ಕಚೇರಿ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ). (2) ಭರ್ತಿಮಾಡಿದ ಟೆಂಡರ್‌ಗಳನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕಡೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 25.10.2023 (ಸಂಜೆ 4.00 ಘಂಟೆಯವರೆಗೆ). (3) ಅಂತಿಮ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 26.10.2023 (ಸಂಜೆ: 4.30 ಘಂಟೆ). (4) ಅಧಿಕಾರ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ತೆರೆಯುವ ದಿನಾಂಕ: ಅಂತಿಮ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯಾದ ನಂತರ ತೆರೆಯಲಾಗುವುದು. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ <https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in> ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ ಕಚೇರಿಯ ಕೆಲಸದ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಸಹಿ/- ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಇಂಜಿನಿಯರ್,
ಲೋ.ಇ. ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ
ವಾಸಾಸಂಇ/ಚಿಕ್ಕಬಳ್ಳಾಪುರ/ಆರ್.ಓ.ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:117/ಕೆಎಸ್‌ಎಂ.ಸಿ.ಎ/2023-24

TATA COFFEE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01131KA1943PLC000833
Registered Office: Pollibetta - 571 215, Kodagu, Karnataka
Corporate Office: No. 57, Railway Parallel Road, Kumara Park West, Bengaluru - 560 020, Karnataka.
Ph: 080 - 2356 0695 / 97, 2356 1976-81, Fax: 080 - 2334 1843
Email : investors@tatacoffee.com Website : www.tatacoffee.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six Months ended September 30, 2023	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	26893	26187	27346	53080	51692	109134
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional Items	4230	3484	3633	7714	7242	13986
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional Items	4230	3484	18337	7714	21946	28690
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	3265	2700	14355	5965	17351	23133
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3502	2668	14319	6170	17044	23116
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	133961
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	1.75	1.45	7.69	3.19	9.29	12.39

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹ Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Six Months ended September 30, 2023	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	71903	70793	72269	142696	138874	287956
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax and Exceptional Items	8204	8191	5038	16395	13905	27260
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax after Exceptional Items	8204	8191	18708	16395	27469	40759
Net Profit / (Loss) attributable to Shareholders of the Company	5670	4748	14240	10418	18741	26284
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	7616	7038	17803	14654	28404	40494
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- each)	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868	1868
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	177465
Basic & Diluted Earning per Share (₹ per Share) [*]	3.04	2.54	7.62	5.58	10.03	14.07

[*] Not Annualised for the Quarter and Year to date

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on October 19, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tatacoffee.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

CHACKO PURACKAL THOMAS
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Bengaluru
Date : October 19, 2023